ML 12788

RMICHIGAN STATE
ADMINISTRATIVE BOARD

Lansing, Michigan Juna 21, 2016

A regular meeting of the State Administrative Board was held in the Lake Superior Room,

1st Floor, Michlgan Library and Historical Center, on Tuesday, June 21, 2016, at 11:00
a.m,

Present: Travis Weber, representing Rick Snyder, Governor, Chairperson

Nat Forstner, representing Brian Calley, Lt. Govermnor

Rose Jarols, representing Ruth Johnsan, Secretary of State

David Brickey, representing Bill Schuette, Attorney General

Melissa Castro, representing, Nick A. Khouri, State Treasurer

Laura Mester, representing Kirk T. Steudle, Director, Department of
Transportation

Kyle Guerrant, representing Brian J. Whiston, Superintendent of Public
Instructian

Shelby Troub, Secretary

Others Present:

Tammy Fleming, Department of Technology, Management and Budgst; Bill Rottiers,
Department of Transportation; Del Chenault, Clark Hill PLC

RSt ¥

CALLTO ORDER:

Mr. Weber called the meeting to order and led the Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag.

2. READING OF MINUTES OF PRECEDING MEETING AND APPROVAL
THEREQOF:

Ms. Jarois moved to approve the minutes of the regular meeting of June 7, 2016.
Supported by Ms. Castro, the motion was unanimously adopted.

3. HEARING OF CITIZENS ON MATTERS FALLING UNDER JURISDICTION OF THE
BOARD:

None
4, COMMUNICATIONS
None

5. UNFINISHED BUSINESS:

None



June 21, 2016 No. 2

6. NEW BUSINESS:
RETENTION AND DISPOSAL SCHEDULE

DEPARTMENT OF TECHNOLOGY, MANAGEMENT & BUDGET
Office of Retirement Services, 6/21/2016

Ms. Jarois, moved o approve the Retention and Disposal Schedules. Supported by
Ms. Mester, and the motion was unanimously adopted.

7. REPORTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS OF COMMITTEES:

(Piease see the following pages)



June 21, 2016 No_ 3

APPROVED

June 21, 2018

Michigan Stats
Administrative Board
COMMITTEE REPORT 0 THE
STATE ADMINISTRATIVE BOAED

The Honorable Rick Snyder, CGovernor
and
Members of the State Administrative Bozrd

A regular meeting of the Building Committee was held at 11:00 a.m.
on dune 14, 2016. Those present being:

H ? - -
Chairperson: Melissa Castro, representing ApprovedgkﬁﬁéliﬁX?an:%LJG&KB

State Treasurer Khouri

re —
i{ember: Paul Smith, representing Rpproved Q}d# - jﬂL’“‘

Governor Saydsr

Member: Nat Forstner, reprasenting Approved
Lt. Gavernor Calley d
Cthers: James Shell, Daniel Sonneveldt, Department of Attornsy Gensral;
Fose Jarois, Department of State; Tammy Fleming, Pat HMullen, Shelby
Troub, Department of Technolegy, Manazgement and Budget: Bill

Rottiers, Department of Transportation

Ms. Castro called the meeting to order.

The Building Committee Regular Agenda was presented.

Follewing discussion, r. Smith, moved that the Regular Agenda bs
recommended to the State Administrative Board for approval. The

motion was supported by Mr. Forstner, and unanimeusly adopted,

Ms. Castro adjourned the meeting,



21, 2016 No.
6/1/2016 - 11:50 P.M. - FINAL dune 0.4

AGENDA

BUILDING COMMITTEE / STATE ADMINISTRATIVE BOARD

June 14, 2015 / June 21, 2016
1100 A M. Lake Superior Room, 12 Floor
Michigan Library and Historica! Centar

This aganda is for general informational purposes only. Atits discretion, the Building
Committee may revise this agenda and may take up other issues at the meeting.

AWARD OF CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT

1. DEPARTMENT OF TECHNOLOGY, MANAGEMENT AND BUDGET,
DIMONDALE ~ Secretary of State Office Building — Renovations for DTMB Data
Center Operations/Lake Superior Hosling Center
File No, 0B4/15061.SJU - Index No. 85702 - Contract No. Y16216

Recommended Contract Award: Moore Trosper Construction Co., Holt;
$2,780,000.00

Description and Justification

The purpose of this contract is to install a 480v electrical feed to power new higher
oulput systems. The existing hosting center 208v infrastructure components are no
lenger serviced by vendors and are to be replaced. Data center industry standards best
practices recommends that the 208Bv system be replaced by 480v power feed, which
has been requested by the agency.

Funding Source

100% Agency Operating Funds

2. DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS, ST. LOUIS - Centra! Michigan Corractional
Facility - Perimeter Fence Security Upgrades
File No. 472115184 RMP- Index No. 61220 - Contract No. Y16271 _
Recommended Confract Award: MKC Group, Bay City; $324.693.00

Description and Justification

The purpose of this contract is to upgrade the perimeter fance security system. The
system includes replacing the perimeter “B" fence sensors, migrate the existing alarm
sensor transponder connections, patch the alarm dry contacts from existing “A” fence

sensar transponders, and install (2) new monitoring systems. This work is necessary fo
be completed for the security of the facility.
Funding Source

100% Agency Operating Funds

3. DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY AND VETERANS AFFAIRS, GRAYLING —
Grayling Army Airfleld — Modifications to Rail Spur

1



June 21, 2016 No. §
§/1/2016 ~ 11:50 P.M. — FINAL

File No. 511/16112.AGY - index No. 21000 - Contract Na. Y16272

Recommended Contract Award: Ripman Construction Company, Inc., St. Helen;
$1,120,546.10

Description and Justification

The purpose of this contract is to modify existing rail spurs including, site fancing/guard
rails, repair the existing loading ramp, construct new rail spurs/loading ramp and hard
stand area for the connex, install lighting for night operations and modify site electrical
from above ground to below ground. Al items are for the safety and security of the
various personnel.

Funding Source

100% Federal Funds

4. DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY AND VETERANS AFFAIRS, MIDLAND - Midland
Armory — Install Fuel System and Pad
File No. 511/16155.AGY ~ Index No. 13933 - Contract No. Y16273
Recommended Contract Award: Cadence Consfruction, LLC, Gladwin;
$325,000.00

Description and Justification

The purpose of fhis contract is to install a new vehicle fueling system, including the pad
for fueling vehicles to park on. This project provides fuel that can be bought at
wholesale prices. The pad will prevent spiliage to the surrcunding areas, and all of this
work has been requested by the agency.

Funding Source

100% Federal Funds

5. DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY, MANISTIQUE — Manistique
River AOC Site ~ Contaminated Sedimant Remediation
File No. 761/14001.5AR - index No. 60732 - Contract No. Y16274

Recommended Coniract Award: White Lake Dock & Dredge, Inc., Mentague;
32,407,033.00

Description and Justification

The purpose of this contract is to remove/remediate polychlorinated hipheny! (PCB)-
laden sediments from selecied areas within the Manistique River area of concemn
(AOC). The remedial actions are nieeded to remove the remaining Beneficial Use
Impaimments (BUIs) within the Manistique River AOC. These BUis include Restrictions
on Fish and Wildlife Consumption and Restrictions on Dredging; both a result of PCB-
contaminated sediments in the river. The contractor will dredge 7,600 cubic yards of
sediments and place 1,600 cubic yards of sand cover. The remed iation work is needed
to protect public health, safety, welfare and the environment.

Funding Source

100% Federal Funds

MODIFICATION TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACTS




Jung 21, 2016 No. §
6/1/2016 ~ 11:50 P.M. — FINAL

6. DEPARTMENT OF TECHNOLOGY, MANAGEMENT AND BUDGET, LANSING
-~ Capital Complex — Master Plan
File No. 071/13032.JAG - Index No. 43000 - Contract No. Y 13403
Nowak & Fraus Enginears, Pontiac: Modification No. 5, Increase $129,145.50

Dascription and Justification

The purpose of this modification is to provide additional professional design, contract
document production and construction administration services required {o implement
the project improvements. The original contract services provided the Information and
planning {o identify and prioritize the areas of most critical need. This modification is to
implement the additional components of the project. This modification provides for the
schematic and design development phases of the Wayfinding component of the project.
it also provides for abtaining specimen trees and construction materials testing relative
to the Con Hall Entrance reconstruction phase of the project. Compleling this work

improves user safely, facilitates scheduling, reduces maintenance costs and insures
construction quality.

Funding Source
100% Agency Operating Funds - BOC

Base Contract $235,107.00 | Approved Director's Agenda —
6/28/2013

Madification Na. 1 $110,686.00 | Approved Ad Board Agenda —
8/12/2014

Modification No. 2 $129,740.00 | Approved Ad Board Agenda —
03/31/2015

Modification No. 3 $155,341.00 | Approved Ad Board Agenda —
4/14/2015

Maodification No. 4 $37,118.00 | Approved Ad Board Agenda —
10/13/2015

Madification No. 5 $128,145.50 | See justification above

Total Contract $797,137.50

7. DEPARTMENT OF TECHNOLOGY, MANAGEMENT AND BUDGET,

DIMONDALE ~ Secretary of State Office Bullding - LSHC 208V ta 480V Power
Upgrades

File No. 084/15061.8JU- Index No. B5702- Contract No. Y15178

Engineering Applications EA!, LLC, East Lansing; CCO No. 2, increase
$246,170.02

Description and Justification

The purpose of this modification is to add phases 600 and 700 personnel costs and
reimbursements for this project. Additional funding has now been allocated to this
project far construction necessitating the need to proceed wilh construction oversight
and construction administration services. Phase 500 design services are alse included

as part of this change order for owner requested new site security fencing and site
security improvements.
Funding Source



6/1/2016 — 11:50 P.M. — FINAL June 21, 2018 No. 7

100% Agency Operating Funds

Base Contract 375,895.36 | Approved Director's Agenda —
4/3/2015

Change Order No. 1 $150,938.90 | Approved Director's Agenda —
5/11/12015

Change Order No., 2 $5246,170.02 | See Justification Above

Total Contract $473,004.28

B. DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS, YPSILANTI — Women's Huron Valley
Carrectional Faclility — Primary Electrical Distribution Study and Upgrades
Fite No. 472/13412.JNS - Index No. 58110 - Contract No. Y14139

Tower Pinkster Titus Associates, Inc.: Kalamazoo; Modification Na. 8, Increasa
514,210.26

Description and Justification

The purpose of this modification is to provide additional construction administration
services assoclatad with develaping a more substantial mounting detail for the
generator alr intake hoods to the roof curbs and for the development of a bulletin to
replace two leaking transformers at the Programs Building. Due to oll leaks that have
been detected, the agency has requestad these transformers. Failure of either of these
transformers would result in the need to temporarily close the Programs Building until
transformers could be replaced.

Funding Source

100% Agency Operating Funds

Base Contract $72,296.56 | Approved Director's Agenda —
311412014

Madification No. 1 57,218.28 | Approved Diractor's Agenda —
712312014

Muodification No. 2 $131,272.55 | Approved Ad Board Agenda -
9/30/2014

Modification No. 3 $337,096.81 | Approved Ad Board Agenda
10/14/2014

Modification No, 4 94,645.25 | Approved Director's Agenda —
11/26/2014

Madification No. § $7,408.84 | Approved Ad Board Agenda —
4/14/2015

Modification No. 6 $26,047.60 | Approved Ad Board Agenda —
4/14/2015

Modification No. 7 $7,801.70 | Approved Ad Board Agenda ~
10/16/2015

Madification No. 8 514,210.26 | See Justification Abova

Total Contract $607,899,85

8. DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS, VARIOUS LOCATIONS — Various
Correctional Facility — Security Systems, Design Investigative Services

4



20 .8
6/11/2016 — 11:50 P.M. — FINAL June 21,2016 o

File No. 472/16026.RMP - Index No. 02550 - Contract No. Y16156
Commtech Design Rockford; Modification No. 1, increase $331,100.53

Description and Justification

The purpose of this modification is for video security system upgrades to support the
Directory Sarver Failover and the Archive Server Failaver. The following facilities are
included in this modification: Alger Correctionat Facilily, Baraga Correclional Facility,
Carson City Correctional Facility, Cooper Street Correctional Facility, Colton
Correctional Facility, E. C. Brooks Correctional Facility, Egeler Correctional Facility,
Handlon (MTU) Correctional Facility, lania Correctional Facility, Kinross ( Hiawatha)
Correclional Facllity, Macomb Carractional Facility, Marquelte Correctional Facility, St.
Louis Correctional Facifity, Thumb Correctiona! Facility and West Shoreline Correctional
Facility.

Funding Source

100% Agency Operaiing Funds

Base Contract $59,830.00 | Approved Director's Agenda —
3/25/2016

Change Order No. 1 §331,100.53 | See Justification Above

Total Contract $390,930.53

10.DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY, DETROIT — Unirayal
Properties Site — Remedial Investigation
File No. 761/12130.BDH- Index No. 44701- Contract No. ¥12122
AECOM Technical Services, Inc.; Lansing; Madification No. 8, Increase
$22,007.00
[SID No. 00279 - Assignment No. 17

Description and Justification

The purpase of this madification is to investigate the potential methylation of mercury at
the sile. Based on the results of the investigation activilies, it was recommended that
the site conceptual madel be modified. Under this medification, the professional will
refine the site conceptual mode, update the reports and provide community outreach

assistance. The work is needed to protect public health, safely and welfare of the
envirenment.

Funding Souree
100% Strategic Water Quality initiative Funds

Base Contract $59,899.33 | Approved Directer's Agenda —
02/03/2012

Modification No. 1 $22,311.00 | Approved Director's Agenda —
06/15/2012

Modification No. 2 $44,212.00 | Approved Director's Agenda ~
07/27/2012

Modification No. 3 $72,000.00 | Appraved Ad Board Agenda —
1211812012

Modification No, 4 $39,000.00 | Approved Director's Agenda —

5



June 21, 2016 N0 9
6172016 - 11:50 P.M. - FINAL

07/18/2014

Modification No. 5 $239,875.00 | Approved Ad Board Agenda —
10/28/2014

Modification No. & 522,007.00 | See Justification Above

Tota! Contract $498, 404,23

REVISIONS TO CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS

11.DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, SALINE ~ Center for
Forensic Psychiatry — On Site Warehouse
File No. 381/14077. TMH - Index No. 11791 - Contract No. Y15131
Antler Construction Co., Inc., Canton; CCO No. 3, Increase $82,371.61

Description and Justification

The purpose of this change order is to provide modifications {a address owner request
lo coordinate with latest operating plan for the facility inclhuding revision to overhead
door to provide for air curdain, additional conerele paving for accessibility and ease of
maintenance, providing an electric §ift in lisu of more costly carbon monoxide monitoring
system and adding an electrical circuitfouitet in the NE comer of the facility. These
changes were coordinated and requestad to support the most efficient operations
possible for the new warehouse.

Funding Source

100% Lump Sum Special Maintenance Funds - GF

Base Contract $717,869.00 | Approved Ad Board Agenda —
3/31/2015

Change Order No. 1 $35,321.92 | Approved Directors Agenda —
11/6/2015

Change Order No, 2 $52,860.23 | Approved Directors Agenda —
4/2212016

Change Order No. 3 $92,371.61 | See Justification Above

Total Contract $898,522.76

12.DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, MEARS ~ Silver Lake Siate Park
~ Day Use and Boating Access Site Improvements
File No. 751/10373.JAN - Index No. 56060 - Contract No. Y15285
Hallack Contracting, Inc., Mart; CCO No. 8, Increase $203,524.78

Description and Justification

The purpase of this change order is to provide and install (5} hand dryers, a play
structure, safety surfacing with associated site waork, additional asphalt paving, and
deteclable wamning strips at the crosswalk. The agency has requested the additional
asphalt for ease of vehicle operations and the play structure to mest the needs and
expectations of their clients. The play structure was included in the master plan as pani
of this project when funding became available.

Funding Source

100% Park Improvement Funds



June 21, 2016 No. 10
6/1/12016 — 11:50 P.M. - FINAL

Base Contract $1,069,860.16 | Approved Ad Board Agenda
71712015

Change Order No, 1 $291,440,00 | Approved Ad Board Agenda —
910/2015

Change Qrder No. 2 $0.00 | No Cost Change Order

Change Order No. 3 $163,608.34 | Approved Ad Board Agenda —
3/1/2018

Change Qrder No. 4 50.00 | No Cost Change Order

Change Qrder Na. & $353,805.28 | Approved Ad Board Agenda ~
51312016

Change Order No. 6 $203,524.78 | See Justification Above

Total Contract $2,082,438.58

13. DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES, GARDEN — Fayetie Historic State
Park - Snail Shell Harbor Floating Dock Replacement with Electric Utility
File No. 751115217 RAA - Index No. 52090 - Contract No. Y16008

Olsen & Olsen Building Contractors, inc., Manistigue; CCO No. 2, increase
$116,341.88

Description and Justification

The purpose of this change order is to provide seven {7) finger piers. The piers were
included in the design but not previously funded. This change is necessary {o add
boating capacily and features for this park, and will result in added capability for public
visitation by water and incraasad safety/refuge for the boating public.

Funding Source

100% Walerways Funds

Base Coniract $498,459.00 [ Approved Ad Board Agenda —
10/20/2015

Change Order No. 1 527,466.88 | Approved Director's Agenda —
382016

Change Order No. 2 $116,341.88 | See Jusiification Above

Total Contract $643,267.77

LEASE FOR PRIVATE PROPERTY

14. DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS, LANSING — Renewal Lease No. 10476
with KMH Investment, LL.L.C., A Michigan Limited Liability Company, 4980 Hawk
Hollow Drive, East, Bath, Michigan 48808, as Lessor, and the State of Michigan
by the Department of Technology, Management & Budget for the Depariment of
Carrections, as Lessee, for 6,454 square feet of office space located at 1305
South Washington Avenue, Lansing, Michigan 48910. The Lease is effective
upon oblaining State Administrative Board approval and required signatures.
The annual per square foot rental rate for this space beginning August 1, 2017, is
$16.00 (58,605.33 per month). Effective August 1, 2022, the annual per square
foot rental rate increases to $17.00 ($9,143.17 per month. This rate does not
include public utifities, or security charges. This Lease contains a Standard

7



H , 2816 No. 1
6172016 — 11:50 P.M. ~ FINAL Jine 21, 2016 Ha 11

cancellation clause with 90-days’ notice. The Attarney General has appraoved
this Lease as fo legal form,

Purpose/Business Case:

This space continues to meet the needs of the Deparimant who provides 24-hour
monitoring service of individuals on parole.

Benefit:

This space houses staff who are required to provide monitoring support for the State’s
electronic moniterng cenler.

Funding Source:

1060% General Fund

Commitment Level:

Ten years; however, this Lease contains a Standard cancellation clause with 90-days’
notice.

Risk Assessment;

Non-appraval of this Lease will hinder tha Depariment from continuing to occupy space
without the cast of maving.

Zip Code:

48910

ADDENDUM TO LEASE FOR PRIVATE PROPERTY

15. BEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES, LANSING - Addendum No.
2 to Lease No. 11192 approved by the State Administrative Board on September
3, 2006, between GTB Properies, c/o CB Richard Ellis/Martin, 1111 Michigan
Avenue, Suite 300, Lansing, Michigan 48823 as Lessor, and the Stale of
Michigan by and for the Depariment of Technology, Management & Budget and
subsequently assigned to the Depariment of Health & Human Services, as
Lessee, for 20,668 square feet of space located at 5511 Enterprise Orive,
Lansing, Michigan 48811. This Addendum provides for a reduction in the rental
amaunt for the 5-year renewal option; adding additional dumpsters, and updating
the Lease language. This Addendum is effective upon obtaining State
Administrative Board approval and required signalures and continues to the
termination date of December 31, 2021, or any extension. The annual per square
foot rental rate for this space beginning January 1, 2017, is §6.50 {816,070.17
per month). This Addendum contains cne 5-year renewal option with an annual
per square foot rental rate of $6.75 ($16,688.25 per month). This Lease contains
a Standard canceliation clause with 80-days' notice. The Attorney General has
approved this Addendum as to legal form.

Purpose/Business Case:

This space continues to provide effective and efficient workspace. It meets the needs of
the State to store furniture used to supply space needs for the Depariment.

Benefit:

The renal rate Is within current market ratas for comparable warehouse and office
space.

Source of Funds:



June 21, 2018 No. 12
6/1/2016 - 11:50 P.M, — FINAL

100% Inter-deparimental grant

Commitment Level:

Five years; however, this Lease contains a Standard canceliation clause with 850-days’
notice,

Risk Assessment:

Non-approval of this Addendum will hinder the Department from utilizing and operating

more effectively and efficiently and will not allow for cost savings through reduced rent,
2ip Coda:

48911

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

16.MICHIGAN CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION, LANSING - CCO No. 36 for Lease
No. 11169 approved by the State Administrative Board on December 8, 2005,
between Heart of the City Associates, as Lessor, and the Stale of Michigan by
the Department of Technology, Management and Budget for the Michigan Civil
Service Commission, as Lessee. This CCO provides for materials and labor
needed to consolidate and reconfigure space in the Civil Service Commission
space on the lower level, first and third flaors of the Capital Commons Center
Building at 400 S. Pine 5t., Lansing, M 48933, as requested by the Michigan
Civil Service Commission at a cost not-to-excesd $528,181.53.

Purpose/Businass Case:

The purpose of this CCO is lo maximize employee effectiveness by reconfiguring the
space on the three floars they currently occupy.

Benefit:

This CCO will allow the agency to remodel and refurbish the lower level, first and third
floors in arder to maximize the efficiency of their currently accupied space.

Source of Funds:

S0% General Fund, 50% State Restricted Funds

Commitment Level:

Present through June 30, 2029; however, this Lease contains a Legisiative canceliation
clause with 60-days' notice.

Risk Assessment;

Non-approval of this CCO will hinder the Department from utifizing all of ils available
work space to maximize employee effectiveness and efficiency.

ZIP Code:
48933
GRANT OF EASEMENT

17.DEPARTMENT OF TECHNOLOGY, MANAGEMENT AND BUDGET {OTMB)
FOR THE STATE BUILDING AUTHORITY (SBA), CITY OF LANSING, INGHAM
COUNTY: A recommendation and request that the Slate Admiinistrative Board
(SAB} and the State Building Authority {SBA) grant to The City of Lansing,
thraugh its Lansing Board of Water and Light {LBWL), whose address is 1201
South Washington Avenue, Lansing Michigan 48910, a permanent non-exclusive

S



L2016 No.
6/1/2016 — 11:50 P.M. — FINAL June 21, 2016 No. 13

easement for installing, operating and maintaining a public water main and
refated appurtenances. Sald easement is described as follows:

An Easement being 20 fee! in width being part of Lot 1, LANTEX
INDUSTRIAL PARK, a subdivision on part of the Northwest % of Section 5,
T4N, R2W, City of Lansing, Ingham County, Michigan; being more
particularly described as: Commencing at the Northwest camer of said Lot
1, Lantex Industrial Park; thence S00°50°'00"E, 686.03 feet along the West
line of Lot 1 to the point of beginning of the following described easemeant
area; thence 866°57°00'E, 169.19 feet parallel with the Northatly right of
way of Grand River Avenue: thence Sautheasterly, 467.25 feet along the
arc of curve to the right, said curve having a radius of 47253.60 feel, a delta
angle of 06°34'00" and a chord bearing S68°14'00"E, 467.25 feel {0 the
East line of Lot 1; thence along said East line of Lot 1 , S20°45'00™W, 20.00
feet to the Northerly right of way line of Grand River Avenue; thence along
said right of way Northwesterly 467.15 feet along the arc of a curve to the
left, said curve having a radius of 47233.80 feet, a delta angle of 00'34"00"
and & chord bearing N69°14'00"W, 467.15 fest, thence NBB8"57'00°W,
161.36 feet ta the East line of Lot 1 and the East right of way of Remy Drive;
thence NOD°50°00"W, 21.55 feet along the East line of Lot 1 and the East
right of way of Remy Drive to the point of beginning. The area of the
easement contains 12,649 square feet, or 0.28 acres, more or less.

18.This Grant of Easement also includes a 10-foot wide temporary censtruction
easement adjacent to the permanent easement area which is to last for up to six
months, Said temperary construction easement is described as follows:

Part of Lot 1, Lantex [ndustrial Park, a subdivision on part of the Northwest
Yaof Section 5, T4AN, R2W, City of Lansing, Ingham Caounty, Michigan; baing
more particularly described as: Commencing at the Northwest cormer of said
Lot 1, Lantex Industrial Park; thence S00°50'00°E, 675.25 feet along the
West lfine of Lot 1 to the point of beginning of the foliowing described
easement area; thence S69°11'10"E, 528.87; thence N20°44'35°E, 10.00
feel; thence S69°04'24°E, 20.00 feet; thence 520°44’35'W, 10.00 feet;
thence S68°00'20°E, 91.52 feef; thence S20°45'00°W, 10.00 feel; thence
Nerthweslerly, 467,25 feet alang the arc of curve o the left, said curve
having a radius of 47253.80 feet, a delta angle of 00°34'00" and a chord
bearing N63°14'00"W, 467.25 feet thence NBB°57'0Q"W, 169.18 feet {o the
East right of way of Remy Drive; thence NOO*50'00"W, 10.78 feet along said
Remy Drive to the point of beginning. The area of said temporary easement
area contains .15 acres, more or less.

The Office of the Attorney General has approved this Grant of Easement as to legal form.
As the property is bonded, implementation approval for this easement is required, and is

being sought from, both the State Building Authority (SBA) and the State Administrative
Board {SAB).

10



X B No.
6/1/2016 — 11:50 P.M. — FINAL fune 21, 2016 Ho. 14

Purpose:

To allow the City of Lansing to install, operate and maintain a public water main and
related appurtenances across the North Grand River Avenue frontage of the DTMB
Recards Center property.

Benefit:

Granting of this easement will allow the State to better manage its assets while generating
32,636.65 in revenue for the Genera) Fund in accordance with the Easement Fee
Schedule adopted by the State Administrative Board on January 18, 2011.

Funding Source:

Grantee

Commitment:

This easement will be a permanent, non-exclusive easement subject to existing
easements and restrictions of record, if any. If the easement remains unused for a period
of two years, it will revert to the Granlor.

Risk Assessment:

Failure to grant this easement will preclude the State from earning the easement revenue
specified above far the General Fund and it will seriously handicap or preclude an
important public watsr main infrastructure improvement project for the City of Lansing.
ZIP Code:

48908

11



June 21, 2016 No. 15

----------

Ms. Castro presented the Building Committee Report for the regular meeting of
June 14, 2018. After revlew of the foregoing Building Committee Report,

Ms. Castro moved that the Report covering the regular meeting of June 14,
2016, be approved and adeopted. The motion was supported by Ms. Jarois and
unanimously approved,



June 21, 2016 Na. 16

APPROVED

June 21, 2016

Michigan Stals
Administrative Board
COMMITTEE REPORT TO THE
STAYE ADMINISTRATIVE BOARD

The Honorable Rick Snyder, Governor
and
Members of the State Administrative Roard

A regular reeting of the Finance and Claims Committee was held at
11.:00 a.m. on June 14, 2016. Those present being:

Chairperson: HMalisss Castro, representing Approved E d /igz;:%x ilgfjgg
State Treasurer Khouri o
e f’<
Merber: Faul Smith, representing Approved 52““’{f E;j:;

Governor Snyder s
-
Member: Daniel Sonnesveldt, representing Approved ff .

Attorney Gsneral Schuette

Others: James Shell, Department of Attorney Genzrals; YNat Forstner, Lt,
Governor's Office; Rose Jarcls, Department of State: Tamny Fleming,
Pat Mullen, Shelby Troub, Dspartment of Tschnology, Management and
Budget; Bill Fottiers, Departmant of Transportation

tls. Cestro called the meeting to order.

The Finance and Claims Committee Regular Rgsnda and Supplemental Agenda were
presanted.

Following discussion, Mr. Smith moved that the Regular Agenda and Supplemental
Agenda be recommendsd to the State Administrative Board. Tha moticn was
supported by Hr, Sonneveldf and unanimously adopted.

Ms. Castro adjourned the mseting.



Jing 21, 2016 No. 17

6/9/2016 12:30 p.m. Final

AGENDRZ

EINANCE AND CLATIMS COMMITTEE STATE ADMINISTRATIVE BOARD
June 14, 2016, 11:00 a.nm. June 21, 2016, 11:00 a.m.
Lake Supericr Room Lake Supsrior Boom
1** Floor, Michigan Library 1** Floor, Michigan Library
and Historical Center and Historiecal Center

- . - »* - = L3 - . L] 3 L3 - + - . L3 . s - - . L} . 3 - - . Ll -

This agenda is for general informaticnal purposes only.

At ity discretion the Finance and Clajims Committee may revise
this aganda and may take up other issves at the meating.

SECTION I ~ AGENCY SUBMITTED - NEW CONTRACTS

1. DEPARTMENT OF STATE POLICE

1j Patriot Solutions $ 805,965.00 Total
Grand Rapids, MI FYige~19 100% Federal Funds
Car Seat Distribution Progranm
2. DEPERTMENT OF TRANSFORTATION
1) Cannon Egquipmant 3 284, 325.04 Totsl
Shelby Twp., MI FYleé 100% Restricted Funds
State Trunk Line
Cne-time purchase for auts
body components mounted on
cab & chassis
2) Miller Concrete and NGOT TC EXCEED
Construction $ 1,448,257.20 Total
Lake City, MI FY16-18 100% Restricted Funds

State Trunk Line Maintenance
Lift Bridge Uperational and
Custodial Services Contract,
Southwest Region and Taylor TSC

SECTION IT -~ AGENCY SUBMITTED - CONTRACT CHANGES




June 21, 2016 No. 18

SECTION IIT - AGENCY SUBMITTED - NEW GRANTS

3. DEPRRTMENT OF HEATH AND HUMAN SERVICES

1) Various $743,854,571.00 Total

{Sze bid tab) FY17-21 100% Federal Fund
Funds to initiate and c¢arry out
proceedings to enforcs child
support payment orders; to
establish and maintain the
suppert order regarding
custody, parenting time, health
care coverage, and other
relevant child support topics

4, DEPARTMENT OF TALEHT AND ECONOMIC GROWTH
1) Statewide Michigan Works! $ 1,421,587.00 Total
Rgencies FY1l6-17 100% Fesderal Funds
{See bid tab) Reemployment services., Funds

used to provide customized
servicaes to claimants

SECTION TV — AGENCY SUBMITTED - GRANT CHANGES

5. DEPARTHENT OF HEATH AND HUMAN SERVICES
1 Arbor Circle Corporation ] 1660,000.00 Amendment
Grand Rapids, MI g GECQ,000.00 Hew Total

FYle-17 100% Federal Fund
dditional funds to focus
on addressing various
needs in order to improve
family functioning,
maintain a safe
envircnmant for children,
and achieve psrmanency



Jung 21, 2018 No. 19

5. DEPARTMENT OF HEATH AND KUMAN SERVICES continued

2) Family Care Network Inc.
Livonia, MI

5 114,8559.00 Amendment
5 511,678.63 Hew Total
FY16-17 100% Pederal Fund
Additional funds for
contract providing
suppartive visitation
sgrvices for families who
need assistance in
changing family behavior
in order to decrease risk
of further abuse and/or
neglect

SECTION V - DTMB SUSBMITTED ~ MEW CONTRACTS

6.

DEPARTMENT OF TECHMOLOGY, MANAGEMENT & BUDGET

1) Banc of America Public
Capital Corp
New York, NY

2} “tandard Fusee Corporation
Easton, MD

33 Various
{Sea bid tzbl

3 5,733,671.95 {4 Yezrs)
FY16-20 100% Revolving Funds
See bid tab

007116B0O008227 Lease with
option to purchase -~ EMOT
storage eguipment

z 587,333.00 {5 Years)
FY16-21 100% General Funds
G07116BOCGOT7E53 FPlares and
fusees for the Michigan State
Palics

$ 1,200,000,000.00 (10 Years)
FYle-26 100% Various Funds
Varies by agency

00711680006788 Michigan Master
Computing Program



June 21, 2015 No. 20

SECTION VI ~ DTMEB SUBMITTED - CONTRACT CHANGES

7. DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSTION

1) Blus Cross and Blue Shield

of Michigan
Datroit, MI

$ 1€,598,052.00 Amendment

$ 3B,598,052.00 New Total
FY17-18 100% Restricted Funds
State Sponsored Group Insurance
Fund (S8CGIF)

07184300007 Exercise a two-
year option and add funds for
Vision Plan Administration for
active and retired state
employees

8. DEPERRTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICE

1) MAXIMUS Health Services, Inc. $ 5,290,208.00 Amandment

Reston, VA

g, DEPARTMENT OF STATE POLICE

1) Memex, Inc.
Sterling, Va

S187,015,727.00 Hew Total
FY1e-17 42% General Funds
58% Federal Funds
071B1300215 Add funds and
operational changes to the
Enrollment Banker Ssrvices
contract

g 374,006.59 Amendment

5 4,285,349.46 tew Total
FY17-18 100% Generzl Funds
07189200243 Adding funds and
aexercising 17 months and
sixteen days of a two-year
option for Michigan Criminal
Intelligence System



10.

Jure 24, 2018 Na. 21

DEPARTMENT OF TECHNOLOGY, MANAGEMENT & BUDGET

1}

™D

fast

Great American Disposal
Company
Kingsford, MI

Policy Studies, Inc.
Benver, CO

Pricewaterhouse Coopers, LLP

Detroit, MI

Republic Services, Inc.
Kalamazoo, MI

Smith Sanitation, Inc.
Rudyard, MI

S 41,400.00 Amendment

5 633,8B085.40 New Toral
FY16-17 100% Varicus Funds
Varies by agency

07180200227 add funds and
extend contract six-months for
rubbish removal services

s 224,600.00 Anmendment

$ 1,815,000.00 New Total
FY17 38% Generzl Funds

62% Pestricted Funds

FGM 8781 ~Statewide New Hire
Database

471B2200225 To add funds

for Michigan New Hire Reporting
Services whicgh collect funds
for child support payments for
the Department of Health and
Human Services

$ 1,000,000.00 Amendment

$ 3,400,619.00 HNew Total
FYl6 100% Restricted Funds
ITIF Unified Portal EBEIM
G71B5300110 To increase funds
for Enterprise Information
Management (EIM)

) 140,000.00 Amendmant

S 1,5388,260.30 MNew Total

FYle 100% Various Funds

Varies by agency

07180200251 Add funds and
extend the contract feor rubbish
removel services

5 25,200.00 Arendment

5 353,680.00 HMNew Total

FYLIe 100% Gensral Funds
071B0200226 Add funds and
extend the contract for rubbish
removal services



1G.

June 21, 2018 No. 22

DEPARTMENT OF TECHNOLCGY, MANAGEMENT & BUDGET centinued

7)

g}

Various 5 0.00 Amzndment

{See hid tab) Varies-See bid tab for NHew Totals
FY1€6-17 100% Various Funds
Varies by agency
To extend multi-award contracts
for 4 » months for
agricultural, turf, and
roadside equipment

Waste HManagement of MI, $ 485,800.00 Amendment
Inc. 5 6,247,214.30 Uew Total
Wiwom, HMI FYle 100% Various Funds

Varies by agency

071B020025% Add funds and
erxtend the contract for rubbish
removal services

SECTION VII - CLAIMS - PERSONAL PHROPERTY LOSS

i1.

DEPARTMENT OF CORRBRECTIONS

Civilian Claims

1}

Eay J. Bashaw $8%9.99

The claimant (16-SAB-06B) requests $999.99 for reimbursement
for damage to her vehicle caused by another car parked too
close in the employee lot. The Committes recommends DENIAL
for this claim.

DEPARTMENT OF COBRECTIONS continusd

2}

Jason 8. McClain SE01.00

The claimant (16~SAB-080) requests $601.00 for reimbursement
for eyeglasses that were broken by an inmate during an
sltercation. The Committes rscommends approval of $601.00 for
this claim.

Prisoner Claims

1)

Talvest Allen #712413 $0.60

The claimant (16-SAB/DOC-364) requests $0.00 reimbursement
for allegsd missing items in which he had never purchased or
possessed. The Committee recommends DENIAL for this claim.



11.

dune 21, 2016 No. 23

DEFARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS continued

2)

3)

4)

Allen Angelo £384131 $57.,22

The claimant {16-SAB/DOC-1699) requests $57.22 reimbursement
for shoes paid for but not received. The Committee recommends
epproval of $57.22 for this claim.

Richard Baker 3650939 5188.00

The claimant (16-SAB/DOC-1646} requests SI5B.00 reimbursement
for his television that was damaged while in possession of
MECC. The Committee recommesnds approval of $31.60 for this
claim.

Jason Belanger 485725 $161.12

The claimant {16-SAB/DOC-2008) reguests §1€1.12 reimbursement
for his television that was damaged during cell search, The
Committee recommends approval of 5161.12 for this claim.

William Bernardara £427540 5155.77

The claimant {16-SAB/D0OC-1625) requests $5155.77 reirbursement
for his television damaged in transit. The Committee
reccmmends approval of $16,.70 for this claim.

Faul Blanton #204537 588,05

The claimant (16~SAR/DOC-722) requests $88.05 reimbursement
for fosotlocker allegedly damaged by staff during mock pack up
in his area. The Committee recommends DENIAL for this claim.

Bernard Caldwell #242297 $311.00

The claimant (16-SAB/DOC-1660) requasts $311.00 reipbursemant
for his typewriter damaged during transport. The Compittee
recommends approval of 531,10 for this claim.

Michael Calvin #238833 587.00

The claimant {16~SAB/DOC-1736) regusests $87.00 reimbursemant
for a footlocker alleged to have gene nissing during
transfer. The Committse recommends DENIAL for this ciaim,

Arthur Campbesll #185620 $37.23

The claimant {16-5AB/DCC-1838] reguests $37.23 reimbursement
for a2 portion monies noat returnad for shipping fees,
restocking fees and tax difference for a merchandise return

made to a private vendor. The Committee recommends DENIRAL for
this claim.



Jung 21, 2016 No. 24

11. DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS cantinued

103

11}

12}

13}

14)

15}

16j

17}

Larry Caver 200563 5326.30

The claimant (16-SAB/DOC-1740) requests $326.30 reimbursement
for ong missing gym shoe and watch znd damaged headphones and
MP3 player, The Committee recommends approval of $32.68 for
this claim.

Tinpa Clarke #24208B0 5562.93

The claimant {16~SAB/DOC-2700) reguests $562.393 reimbursement
for miscalculated court costs and fees. The Committes
recommends DENIAL for this claim.

BKevin Craig #381114 561.46

The claimant (16-SAB/DOC-2599) requests $61.46 reimbursement
for boots lost while in possession of MDOC staff. The
Committee recommends approval of $61.46 for this claim.

Jeffrey Daniel #695418 $5288.65

The claimant {1€-SAB/DOC-3269) requests $288.65 reimbursement
for his television, radio, headphones, shosgs, beard trimmers,
watch, etc. that were stolen by other inmates. The Committee

recommends DENIAL for this clain.

James Folsom $#247539 $98.05

The claimant (186~SAB/DOC-2067) requests $98.05 reimbursement
for his footlocker that was damaged in transit. The Commirtee
recomnends approval of $80G.65 for this claim,

bouglas Garnder 876315 5155.,.00

The claimant (16~SRAB/DOC-2703) requests $155.00 reimbursement
for his stolen television. The Committee recommends DENIAL
for this claim.

Dimas Garca #270734 $176.10

The claimant (16-SAB/DOC-793) requssts 5176.10 reimbursement
for missing eor damaged extension cord, headphones, typewriter
and personal hygisns items. The Committee recommends DENIAL
for this claim.

Thomas Gorham $2483i6 $158.74

The claimant (16~SAB/DOC-2008) requests $158.74 reimbursement
for his television that was stolen while he was a chow. The
Committee recommends DENIAL for this claim.



June 21, 2016 No. 25

11. DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIOHNS continusd

18)

20}

22}

23)

24}

23}

Flenoid Greer #210718 $75.00

The claimant (16-SAB/DOC-1573) requests $79.00 reipbursement
for his footlacker that was damaged in transit. The Committee
recommends approval of $7.90 for this clain.

Atrell Hagler 4690070 §30.21

The claimant (16-SAB/DOC-452) requests $30.21 reimbursement
for damasged headphones that have since bszen repaired or
replaced under warranty. The Committee recommends DENIAL for
this claim,

Antwan Hall #750495 $167,75

The claimant {16-SAB/DOC~331) requests $167.7% reigbursement
for his missing television and headphones. The Committees
recommends DENIAL for this claim.

Raynard Hamblin #360360 S22.86

The claimant (1€-SRB/DOC-1728} requests $22.66 reimbursemsnt
for Hobby Craft items removed after cell search. The
Committee recommends approval of $22.66 for this claim.

Larry Harris E25B5227 530,21

The claimant (16-SAB/DDC-1704) requests £30.21 reimbursement
for his headphones damaged during pack up. The Committee
recommends approval of 325.51 for this clainm.

Stonesy Harris #203262 5120.00

The claimant (16-SAB/DOC-1465) requests $120.00 reimbursemsnt
for his typewriter darmaged during transport. The Committees
recommends approval of $33,60 for this claim.

Prince Hernander #603331 $302.74

The claimant (1€~SAB/DOC-1240) reguasts £302.74 reimbursement
for his missing television, headphones, photo albums and
hygiene items. The Committee reccmmends DENIAL for this
¢laim,

Hobert Hollifield $198213 $263.85

The claimant (16~5AB/DOC-649) requests $£263.85 reimbursemant
for MP3 player, songs, gloves, shoes and a poster that wesre
damaged or stolen during mass shakedown. The Cemmittee
recommends DEMIAL for this claim.




11,

June 21, 2016 No. 26

DEPARTHMENT OF CORRECTIONS continusd

26) Vance Holr 3158855 51,000,060

27}

28}

30}

21}

32}

33

The claimant (16~3AB/DOC-3076) requests $1000.00
reimbursement for property missing during transfer but later
given issued to the prisoner as catch up property. The
Committee receommends DEMIAL for this claim.

Demarv Horne #788882 $50.73

The claimant (16-SAB/DOC~1464) requests $50.73 reimbursement
for missing socks, shoes, t~shirts and boxers. The Committee
recomnends DENIAL for this claim,

Robert Humphries $252211 $11.00

The claimant (16-S5AB/DOC-~1618) requests $11.00 reimbursement
for his headphones allegedly damaged during a cell shake
down. The Committee recommends DENIAL for this claim.

Gwendolyn Johnson #882485 $9.81
The claimant (16-SAB/DOC-1875) requests $9.81 reimbursemsnt

for her missing MSI shorts. The Committee recommends approval
of 51.00 for this claim.

Troy LeVaughn Jones 403344 $989,99

The claimant (16-SRB/D0OC~4027) requests $999.%9 reimbursement
for voluntarily disposed of legal property. The Committee
recommends DENIAL for this claim.

Branden Jutila #465071 5194.¢7

The claimant (16-~SAB/DOC-2748) reguests $104.67 reimburssment
for missing hygiens itens, shoes, electric razor, and various
other items stolen from his cell. The Committoe recommends

DENIRL for this claim.

Aarcn Kirby #757857 $16.90

The claimant (1€~SRB/0OC~1767) requests $16.90 reimbursement
for shower shoes allegedly missing. The Committse recommends
DEMIAL for this claim,

Jeffrey Fuch #B32512 526.82

The claimant (l6-SAB/DOC~1643) requests $26.92 reirmbursement
for money taken from his account for a radio not received.
The radio has since been received. The Committes recommends

DEMIAL for this claim.

13d



June 21, 2016 Na. 27

11. DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS continued

343

33}

36}

37)

18}

40}

41

Jasper Listenbee #6723517 §26.27

The claimant (16-SAB/DOC-1684) reqgquests 326.27 reimbursement
for his missing beard trimmer. The Committee recommends
DENIRL for this clainm.

Carlos Lopsz #753212 £21.80

The claimant (16~5AB/DOC-329) requests 5$21.90 reimbursement
for beard trimmers that were lost in transit. The Committee
recoemmends approval of $B.76 for this claim.

Leander Mann #257779 $278.78

The claimant (16-SAB/DOC~344) requests S279.78 reimbursemant
for alleged missing property that is now in his possezsion.
The Committee recommends DENIAL for this claim.

Theron Matuszak $424453 £159.43

The claimant (16-3AB/D0OC~1908) requasts 5155.43 reimbursement
for his television that was damaged in transit. The Committee
recommends approval of 5$15.%4 for this claim.

Robert Miller #230260 $87.87

The claimant (16-$AB/DOC~1461) reguests $87.87 reimbursement
for an adapter and shoes that were lost during transport. The
Committee recommends approval of $16.96 for this claim,

Jimmy Moore £514649 $414.38

The claimant (16-SAR/DOC~-1739) requests $414,38 reimbursement
for missing shoes and damaged television and headphonas, The
Committee recommends approval of $27.90 for this claim,

Hillie Mocre #23B476 §107.10

The claimant (16-SAB/DOC-2668) requests $107.10 reimbursement
for missing shoes, shaver and headphones. The Committes
reccrmends DENIAL for this claim.

Gilbert Morales $1B6641 5B7.83

The claimant (16-SAB/DOC-1870) requests 587.83 reimbursement
for his damaged keybeard. The Committee recommaends approval
of $6.79 for this claim.

11



June 21, 2016 Np, 28

11. DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS continued

42)

43)

44}

45)

46)

47}

48)

49}

Elijah Hoble #403872 5307.20

The claimant (16-SAB/DOC-2415} requests $307.20 reimbursement
for alleged missing items which are now in his possession.
The Cemmittee rscommends DENIAL for this claim.

Larry Owsns #147B44 $53.80

The claimant (16-SAB/00C-2053) reguests $53,80 reimbursement
for missing feood items, The Committee recommends DENIAL for
this claim.

Leroy Parker #286128 £40.00

The claimant {16-SAB/D0OC-527) raquests $0.00 reimbursement
for his missing television, headphones and shoes that were
lost in transfer. The Committes recommends approval of 578,56
for this claim.

Michael Perry #715190 5145.75

The claimant (16-SAR/DOC-1602) requests $145.73 reimbursement
for his television and headphones allegsdly damaged during
cell search., The Committee recommends DENIAL for this claim,

Patrick Pierce #219644 5144.75

The claimant (16~SAB/DOC~1379) requests $144.75 reimbursemsnt
for his television that was damaged in transit. The Committee
recommands approval of $86.85 for this claim.

Wifred Pinnace #695044 5144.75

The claimant (16-SAB/DOC-152} requests $144.75 reimbursement
for his damaged television and missing shoes. The Committes
recommends DEMIAL for this claim.

Gilbert Poole #202095 $506.00

The claimant (16-SAB/DOC-3121) requests 53506.00 reimbursempent
for his missing watch, glasses, trimmers, earbuds and faod.
The Committee recommends DENIAL for this claim.

Daniel Quince $#155379 521.73

The claimant (16-SRB/DOC-189¢) requests $21.73 reimbursement
for monies removed from account for athletic shorts not
received. The Committee reccmmends approval of $521.73 for
this claim.

12



il.

June 21, 2016 No. 28

DEPARTHMENT OF CORRECTIONS continued

50)

31}

32)

53)

54)

45)

5g)

57)

Thomas Rivera #457222 £16.00

The claimant {16-SAR/DOC-1629) requests $16.00 reimbursement
for his ear buds lost in transic. The Committee recommands
approval of $15.50 for this claim.

Rodney Rogers #2G083¢ £1,000.00

The claimant {16-3AB/DOC-3553) requests 31000.,00
reimbursement missing food, hygiene and tegal items that were
stolen or vandalized by other prisoners. The Committee
reccmmends DENIAL for this claim.

Anthony Sanders #24575%5 51R5.77

The claimant (16-SAB/D0OC-1620) requests $155.77 reimbursemsant
for his television stolen while he was & work. The Coemmittes
recemmends DENIAL for this claim.

Jonathan Schaul #£730081 $14Z.50

The claimant (16~SAB/DOC-2024) requests $142.50 reipbursement
for his television lost in transit. The Committee recommends
approval of $14.25 for this claim.

Jameg Schmidt £77926€ $74.15
The claimant (16-SAB/DOC-2144) reguests $74.15 reigburssment
for his stolen radio, earbuds, food items, hygiens items and

other store items. The Committes recommends DENIAL for this
claim.

LaVelle Searcy #195469 $12.898

The claimant (16-3AB/DOC-1903) requests 517.9%9% reimburssment
for a charge to his account for a library book he did not
return, The Committes recommends DENIAL for this claim,

James Sharp #245867 5145.00

The claimant (16~SAB/DOC~1460) regquests 5145,00 reimburssment
for his missing clothing and television. The Committes
recormands DENIAL for this claim.

Bruce Smith E860419 %401.08

The clzimant {16~SAB/DCC~1818) reguests $401.08 reimbursement
for his missing television, foot locker, fan, boots, radic
and other small items stolen from his cell. The Committes
recommends DENIAL For this eclaim.



June 21, 2016 No. 30

11, DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS continuad

58)

60}

62)

63}

Cody Smith #740415 $0.00

The claimant (16-SEB/DOC-1155) requests $0.00 reimburssment
for his stolen television. The Committee recommends DENIAL
for this claim,

Larry Smith #219980 541,12

The claimant {16-SAB/DOC-24%5) requests $41.12 reimbursement
for a cassette tape lost while in possession of MEOC. The
Compittee recommends approval of $6.30 for this claim.

Cary Stokes #257050 $300.00

The claimant (16-SRAB/DCOC-1842} requests $300.00 reimbursement
for his allegedly missing television and miscellaneous items
removed or destroyed as contraband. The Committee recommends
DEHIAL for this claim.

Ervin Stubbs #388621 524.71

The claimant (16-SAB/DOC-1701) requests $24.71 reimbursement
for damaged headphones that have since be repaired at no cost
under wvarranty. The Commities recommends DEMNIAL for this
claim,

George Tillery #248709 $375.40

The claimant (16-3AB/DOC-1%61 requests $375.40 reimbursement
for items damaged or stolen by ancther inmate. The Committes
recommends DENIAL for this claim.

Jack Tillman #273361 £0.040

The claimant {(16~SAB/D0C-2242) requests 50.00 reimbursemant
for his out of warranty MP3 player that no longer works. The
Committee recommends DENIAL for this claim.

Jorge Torras-David $#721759 $116.58%

The claimant (16-SAB/DOC~1520) reguests $116.55 reirbursement
for his MP3 player that went missing while in possession of
MBOT. The Committee recommends approval of $46.62 for this
claim,

lance Twigg-Jackson #536355 $89.95

The claimant ({(16~SAB/DOC-100} requests 589.9% reimbursement
for this television damaged during transport. The Committee
recommends approval of $14.00 for this claim,

14



J=!

Jt

dune 21, 2016 No. 31

DEPRRTMENT OF CORRECTIONS continued

66}

€7)

68)

70}

71}

72}

Daniel Tryga $860344 £162.38

The claimant (16-5RB/DOC~2654) reguests $162.38 reimbursement
for his stolen ear buds and television, The Commitrees
recommends DENIAL for rhis claim.

Jay Waller £474245 $27.75

The claimant (16-SAB/DOC-1610) requests 527,75 reimbursemsnt
for headphones lost while in possession of MEOC. The
Committee recommends approval of $18.65 for this claim,

Andrew Warshaw E236463 $775.24

The claimant (16-SAR/DOC-2699) requasts $5775.24 reimbursement
for several times stolen from his footlocker by another
inmate. The Committee recommends DENIAL for this claim.

Cmar Washington #722078 $27.85

The cleimant (16-SAB/DOC~2668) requests $27.95 reimbursement
for his missing headphones, The Committee recormmends DENTIAL
for this glaim.

Edward Weismiller $58819%1 $155.82

The claimant (16-SAB/DOC~1760) reguests $155.82 reimbursement
for his television that was lost while in possession of MDOC.
The Committee recommends approval of 5124,66 for this claim.

Charles White #231788 £142.50

The claimant (16-SKB/DOC-1831) requests §147.50 reimbursement
for his television that was damaged in transit. The Committes
recerrends approval of 514,235 for this claim.

Eevin Wigger £581201 $179.74

The claimant {16-SAB/DOC-3144) regquasts $5179%.74 reimbursement
for his stolen television. The Committes recommends DENIAL
for this clzim.

Jeromg Williams #2360%4 £27.50

The claimant {(16~SABR/DOC-718) reqguests $27.50 reimpbursement
for his headphones allegediy damaged during a cell search.
The Committee recommends DENIAL for this claim,

Hyrosha Wiison #324055 $153.65

The claimant (16-3AB/DOC-1687) reguests $153.65 reimbursement
for his television allegadly damaged during a2 cell search.
The Committee recommends DENIAL for this claim.

15



June 21, 2016 Ng. 32

11, DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS continued

75} Brian Voodman §6137278 525.04
The claimant (16-SAB/DOC-~1717) requests $29,04 reimbursement
for menies removed from his account for a radioc and earbuds
he did not receive. The Committes reccmmends approval of
$29.04 for this clain.

1Z. DEPARTMENT OF STATE

Civilian Claims

1} Tamyra Howell $225.00
The claimant (l6-SBB-058) reguests $225.00 for reimbursement
of impound fees. The Committes recommends DENIAL for this
claim,

2} Alisha Jones $145,00
The claimant (16-SAB-064) requests $145.00 for reimbursement
of impound fzes. The Committee recommends approval of §145.40
for this claim.

33 Josaph Mason 5835.,00
The claimant (16~SAB~067) reguests 5999.00 for reimbursement
for lest personal tims, lost wages, lost job and license
fees. The Committee recommends DENIAL for this claim.

4} Roshan Mills $264,00
The claimant (16-SBB-0356) requests $264.00 for reimbursemsnt
of ippound fees, The Committes recommends approval of $2¢4.00
for this claim.

5) Cynthia Hevsau $34.00
The claimant (16-3AB-073) requests $34.00 for reimburssment
cf a stop payment fee. The Committes recommends approval of
$34.00 for this claim.

6} James Shaw $75.00
The claimant (16~5AB~078) requests $75.00 for reimbursement
of license znd road test fees. The Commitres recommends
approval of $75.00 for this claim.

SECTTON VIII ~ CLATMS -~ PERSONAT, INJURY LOSS

16



June 21, 20168 No. 33

SECTION IX ~ SPECTAL ITEMS

13. DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

1}  tonthly report of claims paid under the department dirscror's
delegated authority for enployee claims under $500 pursuant to
HZL 600.6420 for the month of May 2016,

A) Claimant's Mame: Faren Rosa
Amount of Claim; £159.87
For: Work clothes were soiled with urins
and feces
Rction: Approved
Payment Frocessed: 05/20/201¢6

The Director of the Department of Technology, Management and Budget
recommends approval by ths State Administrative Board of the items
contained in Secrvions I, I3I, III, iV, V, and VI of this agenda.
Approval by the State Administrative Board of these award
recommendations does not require or constitute the award of same. Award

of contracts shall be made at the discretion of the DTMB Director or
designee.

17



June 21, 2016 No. 34

6/1372016 10:30 a.m. Final

SUPPLEMENTAL
A GENDRBA
FINBNCE AND CLATMS COMMITTEE STATE ADMINISTRATIVE BOARD
June 14, Z016, 11:00 a.m. June 21, 201le, 11:00 =z=.m.
Lake Supericr Rocm Lake Superior Rocm
1** Ploer, Michigan Library 1** Floor, Michigan Library
and Historical Center and Hisvorical Center

L
This agenda is for general informational purpsses only.

At itz discretion the Finance and Claims Committoa pay revise
this agenda and may take up othar issues at the reeting,

SECTION I - AGENCY SUBMITTED - MEW CONTRACTS

SECTION II - AGENCY SUBMITTED - CONTRAGT CHANGES

L. DEPARTHMENT OF ATTORMEY GENERAL

1) Left blank intentionally

SECTION TXI - AGENCY SUBMITTED - NEW GRANTS

SECTION V - DTMB SUBMITTED - NEW CONTRACTS

2, DEPARTMENT OF TECHNOLOGY, MANAGEMENT £ BUDGET

1} Carahsoft S 30,000,000.00 ({10 Years)
Heston, VA FY1e~2¢ 100% Various Funds
Varies by zgency
0071168B0007818 Salesforce.com &
AppExchange Partner Subscription
Licensing for State of Michigan



June 21, 2016 No. 35

SECTION VI ~ DIMB SUBMITTED - CONTRACT CHANGE

3. DEPARTMENRT OF EDUCATION

1) Morrison Senior Living g 300,086.00 Arendment
Hovi, MI $ 1,642,346.70 DMNew Total
FYLT 100% Federal Funds
71B2200108 Exercise an option
year and add funds for food
services for the Michigan School
af the Deaf

4. DEPARTMENT OF TECHNOLOGY, MAHAGEMENT & BUDGET

1) Appriss, Inc. 5 967.712.96 [Emendment
Louisville, EY $ 5,203,50%.92 MHew Total

FY16~17 100% Restricted Funds
Crime Victim Services
07181300025 BAdd funds for the
Registration Link Enhancerment for
Hichigan Victims Informztion and
Notification Everyday (MIVINE)
system for the Michigan
Department of Health and Human

Services
2% EDS, An HPE Company : 20,000,000.60 BAmendment
Lanzing, MI 54¢0,000,000.80 New Total

FYl6 100% Revolving Funds

See bid tab

GTIB8200152 To add funds for
siz-month transition peried for
the Michigan Master Computing

centraot
3} Daloitte Consulting LLE § 0,080,267.00 Amendment
Grend Rapids, MI $ BZ2,50E8,338.5% Hew Toral
EYleé 100% General Funds
TiBEZ0001E Add funds to add
Ly

{
Tty corporation inccome tax
bProcessing functionality te
Michigan Integrated Tanx
Processing and Administration
System {MIITAS)



June 21, 2016 No. 38

3. DEPARTMENT OF TECHMOLOGY, MANAGEMENT & BUDGET continuad

4} Left blank intentionally

5} Rapid Shred, LLC
Grandville, MI

g} Truven Health Analysis
Ann Arbor, MI

3 45,000.098 Amendment

5 1,008,750.00 MNew Total
FYig-37 100% Various Funds
Varies by agency

07189200228 Add funds for a six-
month extension for canfidential
document destruction ~ Zones 1-7

5 183,006,080 Amendment
5 1,447,000,00 tHew Total
FYL7-18 100% Bestricted Funds

¥ and add funds for Health
rance Database Hanagament

1
Aol
153200065 Exercise an option
a
su
stem and Consulting Servicaes

SECTION VII ~ CLAIME - PERSOMAL PROPERTY LOSS

SECTION VITI ~ CLAIMS ~ PERSONATL INJURY LOSS

SECTION IX -~ SPECIAY. ITEMS

LT

The Director of the Department of Technelogy, Management and Budget

recommends approval by the Stats Adminisvrative Board of the items contained
in Sections I, II, III, IV, V, and VI of this agenda. Approval by the State
Administrative Board of these award recomrendations does not require or
constitute the award of same. Award of contracts shall be rade at ths
digcretion of the DTMB Directer or dasignee.

Cak



APPROVED
Juna 21, 2016

Michigan Stats
Administrative Buard
COMMITTEE REPORT TO THE
STATE ADMINISTHATIVE BOARD

June 21, 2018 No. 37

The Honorable Rick Snyder, Governor
and
Members of the State Administrative Board

A special meeting of the Finance and Claims Committee was hsld at
q:

11:00 a.m. on June 21, 2016, Those Present bein

Chairpersen: Helissa Castro, representing Approved
State Treasurer Khouri

Herbern: Travis Weber, representing Rpproved
Governor Snyder

Marmker: Daniel Sonneveldr, representing Approved
Attorney General Schustte

Gthers: Dave Brickey, Department of Attorney Ganersl; Hat Forstner, LT,
Governor's Qffice; Rose Jarcis, Department of State: Tammy Fleming,
Shelby Troub, Dspartment of Technology, Management and Budger;
Laura Mester, Bill Rottiers, Department of Transportation

Ms., Castro called the meeting teo order.

The Finance and Claims Committee Special Agends wag presented.

Following discussion, Mr. Seonneveldt moved that the Spocial Agenda he
recenmended to the State Rdministrative Board, The motion was supported by HMr.
7

Weber and unanimously adopted.

Ms. Castro adjeurned the meeting.



June 21, 2016 No. 38

B/17/2016 11:30 a.m. Final

SPECTIAL
AGENDA

EINANCE AND CLAIMS COMMITTER STATE ADMINISTRATIVE BOARD
June 21, 201§, 11:00 a.m. June 21, 201¢, 11:00 a.m.
Laks Superior Roon Lake Superior Room
1** Floor, Michigan Library 1** Floor, Michigan Library
and Historical Center and Histerical Center

A T
This agenda is far general inforeatignal purposes anly.,

At its digcretion the Finanee and Claims Committae may raevigse
this agenda and may take up othor issues at the meating.

SECTION T -~ AGENCY SUBMITTED — NEW CONTRACYS

SECTION TT ~ AGENCY SUEBMITTED - CONTRACT CHANGES

SECTION IIT -~ AGENCY SUBMITTED - NEW GRANTS

SECTION IV ~ AGENCY SUBMITTED -~ GRANT CHANGES

SECTION V ~ DTMR SUBMITIED - NEW CONTHACTS

SECTION VI - DTMB SUBMITTED -~ CONTRACT CHANGES

DEFPARTMENT OF TECHNCLGGY, MANAGEMENT & BUDGET

1) IBM Corpsoration $ 35,000,000.00 Amendment
Rrmeonk, HY $ 90,007,365.03 Hew Total

FY16-1% 100% Revolving Funds
Seg bid tab
07181300071 &mdd funds,
exercise an option year, and
an eight-month extension for
software installation and
integration services for IBM
Corporation

SECTION VII - CLAIMS - PERSONAL PROPERTY LOSS




June 21, 2(HE No. 39

SECTION VIII - CLAIMS ~ PERSONAL INJURY LOSS

SECTION IX - SPECIAL TTEMS

The TDirector of the Cepartrent of Technology, Managarent and Budget recommsnds
epproval by the State Adninistrative Ecard of the items contained in Ssctions I, iz,
11z, IV, Vv, and VI of this agenda. Approval by the Srate Adminiscrative Beard of

these award recoomendatisns dses not require or constitute the award of sams

=, Award
of contracts shall bs made at the discretion of the DTMB Director or dssignss.



June 21, 2016 No. 40

- o e o -

Ms. Castro presented the Finance and Claims Committes Report for the regular
meeting of June 14, 2016, and the special mesting of June 21, 2016. After
review of the foregoing regular Finance and Claims Committes Report, Ms.
Castro moved that the Reports covering the regular meeting of June 14, 20186,
and the special meeting of June 21, 2018, be approved and adopted. The
motion was supported by Mr. Guerrant and unanimously approved.



June 21, 2016 No. 41

APPROVED

dune 21, 2016

Michigan State
Administrative Board
COMMITTEE REPORT TO THE
STATE ADMINISTRATIVE BOARD

—

rhe Honecrable Rick Snyder, Governor
and
Members of the State Administrative Board

A regular meeting of the Transportation and Matural Reseurces Committse
was held at 11:00 a.m. on June 14, 2016. Those present being:f

s . .
4 x r - e e et gt .

Chairperson: Hose Jarais, represanting Approved _Zﬁﬂzcu /ﬂkﬂ

: Secretary of State Johnson fr T

Marmber: Nat Forstner, representing Approved LA il '¢7’;;;ZE:;LMMW

Lt. Governor Calley

Hember: James Shell, representing Epproved
Attorney General Schuette

Others: Daniel Sonnsveldt, Attorney General’s Office: Paul Smith,
Governer's Office; Tammy Fleming, Bat Mulien, Shelby Troub,
Department of Technology, Hanagement and Budget; Bill Rottisrs,
Department of Transportation; Melissa Castro, Department of
Treasury

Ms. Jarois called the meeting to order.

The Department of Transportation Agends was presented.

Following discussion, Mr. Shell moved that the Transportation Agenda be
recormended to the State hdministrative Board with Item 4 Item contingsnt
upen the approval of the Office of Ceommission Audit and Item 6 contingesnt
upon the epproval of the Office of Commission Audit and the Office of
Attorney Generzl. The motion was supported by Mr. Ferstner and unznimously
adopted.

Hs. Jarcis adjourned the reeting.

At the State Administrative Board meeting on June 21, 2016, Item number &
was withdrawn by the Department of I'ransportation.,



June 21, 2018 No. 42

FINAL 6.10.16 AGENDA

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

TRANSPORTATION and NATURAL RESOURCES COMMITTEE
STATE ADMINISTRATIVE BOARD

T&NR Meeting: June 14, 2016 Lake Superior Room,
Ist Floor, Michigan Library and Historical Center, 11:00 AM
State Administrative Board Meeting: June 21, 2016 ~ Lake Superior Room,
1st Floor, Michigan Library and Historical Center, 11:00 AM

LA R S R ARl R el R R R R EE R R N R N R RN N TR N PR RN S R N R E SRR S RN R R E RN NN K

This agenda is for gencral informational purposes only. At its discretion, the Transportation and

Natural Resources Committee may revise this agenda and may take up other issues at the
meeting.

N

CONTRACT PRE-ATPROVALS

*HIGHWAYS — Freeway Courtesy Patrol Qperations

Contract (2016-03513: MDOT will enter into a contract that will provide for freeway
courtesy patrol services to be performed in Southeast Michigan (CS 84900 -
IN 129267). The services help MDOT to manage traffic in the Metro Region by
reducing traffic congestion and improving driving conditions. The work includes
assisting stranded motorists, safely and quickly clearing the {reeway of incidents, and
keeping travelers informed of any unplanned traffic events. This contract provides first-
year funding of $2,143,465; it will be amended to add funding for the second and third
years of the services. The contract will be in effect from the date of award through
October 31, 2019. The contract amount will not exceed $2,143 465, Source of Funds:
80% Federal Highway Administration Funds and 20% State Restricted Trunkline Funds.

*HIGHWAYS -~ Construction Engineerine Services

Contract (2016-0355) between MDOT and Parsons Brinckerhoff Michigan, Inc., will
provide for as-needed construction engineering support services to be performed for
segment #1, from north of Coolidge Road to north of Scuth Boulevard, of the [-73
modemization projeet, located on 1-73 from M-102 1o south of M-39 in Qakland County
(CS 63174 — IN 115576A). The work iterns will include as-needed construction support
and assistance for inspection; staking: quality assurance testing and reporting:
measurement, computation, and documentation of quantities; reporting and record-
keeping; and finalizing all project documentation. The contract wiil be in effect from the
date of award through March 28, 2018. The maximum contract amount will be
$1,976,616.62. Source of Funds: 81.85% Federal Highway Administration Funds and
18.15% State Restricted Trunkline Funds.

* Denotes o non-standard contmelamesdment

67102016

Page 1



June 21, 2016 No. 43

CONTRACTS

3. HIGHWAYS (Development Services) — Resolution “A” (Sale of Excess Propertv)
Control Section 41064, Tract 470, Parcel 303, Part A, Parcel 304, Part A, Parcel 305,
Part A

The subject tract is located in the Township of Caledonia, Kent County, Michigan, and
vontains approximately 4.82 acres. The tract is Jandlocked and is being conveyed to the
sole abutting owner, The tract was appraised by David Ricard, Property Analyst,
Litigation and Valuation Unit, on February 23, 2016, at the amount of $420,000. The
appraised tract was approved for sale by Kelly Ramirez, Supervisor, Program and
Property Management Unit, Real Estate Services Section, on March 2, 2016. Spectrum
Health Medical Group has submitied an “Application to Purchase and Agreement of
Sale” and a check in the amount of $420,000, which represents payment in full. The tract
was not offered to local municipalities because it is landlocked with & sole abutting
owner. The property has been declared excess by the Bureau of Hi ghway Development.

4. *EXECUTIVE (Office of Human Resources) — Team Buildine Services

Contract (2016-0374) between MDOT and K.S. Goins & Associates, LLC, will provide
for team building, leadership, and employee development services for MDOT to be
performed at various locations thraughout the State of Michigan on an as needed/when
needed basis. The contract will be in effect from the date of award through three years.
The maximum contract amount will be $500,000, and the maximum amount of any
authorization will be $500,000. Auwthorizations over $250,000 will be submitted to the
State Administrative Board for approval, Source of Funds: Federal, Restricted State, or
local funids, depending on the particular project authorized,

3. HIGHWAYS ~ 1DS Universitv Research Services

Authorization (7) under Contract (2013-0066) between MDOT and Michigan State
University will provide for an assessment of Michigan's engineering traffic safety
program, analysis of countermeasure paps, and analysis of predictive crashes.
Researchers will review current safety programs, identify best practices from other state
and local agencies, and make recommendations to improve Michigan's traffic safety
program.  The authorization will be in effect from June 1, 2016, through
February 28, 2018, The authorization amount wil] be $288,349, The contract term is
January 2, 2013, through February 28, 2018. Source of Funds: 80% Federal Highway
Administration Funds and 20% State Restricted Trunkline Funds.

* Derotes o nensstandard contmctamendmeny

6192016 Page 2



June 21, 2016 No. 44

6. *HIGHWAYS (Development Services) — Increase Amount _
Amendatory Contract (2015-0195/A3) between MDOT and Beam, Longest and Neff,

LLC, will increase the maximum contract amou I to provide for fees not
covered in the Contract. : t i\ kdr os-needed property
i i : : uj$iti kb¥ilnately 400 individual

it r rdie Howe International

Bridge project. ed, April 23, 2015, through April 22,

u g E
2017, The revi omount will be $8,994,853. Sousce of Funds: 100%
Windsor-Detroit Bridge Authority Funds.

7. HIGHWAYS — Design Services

Contract (2016-0192) between MDOT and Fishbeck, Thompson, Carr & Huber, Inc., will
provide for design services 1o be performed for the milling and resurfacing of 2.94 miles
of M-97 (Groesbeck Highway) from M-3 (Gratiot Avenue) to M-102 (8 Mile Road) in
the city of Detroit, Wayne County (CS 82171 — JN 85480C). The work items will include
preparation of required plans, computation of plan quantities, preparation of staging plans
and special provisions for maintaining waffic during construction, and utility
coordination. The contract will be in effect from the date of award through
December 31, 2049. The contract amount will be $824,007.06. Source of Funds: 81.85%
Federal Highway Administration Funds and 18.15% State Restricted Trunkline Funds.

8. HIGHWAYS — Desion Services

Contract (2016-0325) between MDOT and AECOM Great Lakes, Inc., will provide for
design services to be performed for the reconstruction of M-24 from Drahner Road to
Harriet Street in the Viliage of Oxford, Oakland County (CS 63122 — IN 121505C). The
work items will include preparing required plans, including typical cross-sections,
maintaining traffic plans, permanent non-freeway signing plans, and pavement marking
plans. The coatract will be in effect from the date of award through June 30, 2018, The
contract amount will be $935,932.76. Source of Funds: 81.85% Federal Highway
Administration Funds and 18.15% State Restricted Trunkline Funds,

* Depotes a nonsstandor] contractiamendment
&M2016 Page 3




June 24, 2016 No. 45

SUB CONTRACTS

9, 2012-0497/83 Low Bid: $939,965.50
Michigan Paving & Materials
46046 Red Arrow Highway
Paw Paw, Michigan 49079

Description of Work: Cold Milling and HMA Overlay

Approval is requested to authorize the Berrien County Road Commission to award a
subcontract for cold milling and hot mix asphalt (HMA) overlay on 1-94 eastbound and
westbound from the St. Joseph River to 1-196 southbound io the [-94 westbound ramp in
Berien County. The project was advertised, and two bids were received, The lowest bid
was accepted.  The County has found the costs to be reasonable and competitive with
costs in surrounding counties. The subcontract will be In effect from the date of award
through December 31, 2016, Source of Funds: 100% State Restricted Trunkline Funds.

* Denotes a pon-stamdard cortrelamendiment

G016 Page



June 21, 2016 No. 46

BID LETTING PRE-APPROVALS

STATE PROJECTS

10. Letting of July 8, 2018 Prequalification Level:
Letting Call; 1637 CGO1 $52,688,000,00
Project: STG B4825-117739-2
Logal Agresment: 16-5080, 16-5081
Start Date: September 26, 2016
Cemplation Date: May 13, 2017

Traffic signal modsrnization and sidewall and ramp upgrades at 12
locationg, Berrien and Van Buren Countiss.

.00 % DBE participation reguired

Ii. Letting of July 8, 2016 frequalification Level:
Letting Call: 1667 03f §504,000.00
Projest: NH 21022-128882
Local Rgreement: 16-5244
Start Date: 10 days after award
Completion Date: September 2%, 2016

U.48 mi of intersection realignment, hot nix asphalt surfacing, cold
nilling, and shared-use path construction

an U5~2, U5-41 and #-35 at the Lake Shore Drive intersection in the
city of Gladstone, Delta County.

[N

.00 & DBE participation reguired

7, Letting of July 8, 2016 Praqualification Levsl:
Letting Call: 1607 044 $3,08L,060.00
Project: M 270641-119%812
Local Agreernent:

Etart bBate: 10 days after agwar
Completion Date:! Ccoctobsr 28, 2

6.5 mi of hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, pavement
joint repatrs, guardrail and culvert repsirs on M-28 from west of
Thomaston Road easterly to just west of the railreoad tracks in tha
city eof Wzkefield, Gmgebic County.

0.00 % DBZ participation reguired

it

* Dentves o non-standard coptmetomerdmant

67102015 Tage 3




13.

[E2

June 21, 2016 No. 47

Letting of July B, 2018 Froqualification Lewvsl:
Letting Call: 1607 045 $1,9001,000.00
Froject: NH B2043-125663

Local Agrsement:

Start Date: 10 days after award

Completion Date: October 15, 2016

3.7% il of hot mix asphalt crushing, shaping, cold milling and
resurfacing an US-41 frem County BRoad 456 northerly to M-24 East,
Marquette County. This project includes a 3 year and a I vear
materials and workmanship pavement warranty,

0.00 % DBE participation reguired

Letting of July &, Z01é Fregualificavion Level:
Letting Call: 1607 047 52,205,000.00
Project: M 1€033-13123¢

Local &gresment:

Start Date: August &, 2016
Completion Date: Noverber 15, 2016

3.1% mi of hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, concrete
pavement joint and crack repairs, shoulder tranching, corrugations
and permanent pavement markings on US-23 from Mill Creeh Discovery
Park Entrance north to Huron Avenue in the village cof HMackinaw City,
Cheboygan County.

0.00 % DBE participation reguired

LOCAL PROJECTS
Letting of July 8, 2016 Prequalification Level:
Latting Call: 1667 003 §1,734,000.00
Project: BRO 50006-1230:2%
Local Rgreesment: 16-52G8
Starv Date: 10 days after award
Completion Dats: November 13, 2016
Bridgs remcval and replacament with brestressed concrete box beams,
hot miz asphalt surfacing and guardrail on Lakeshore Drive over
canal to Lake St, Clair, Macomb County.

$.00 & DEE pa

rt

ticipation reguirsd

* Depotes o pon-standard conmmesamendment

S1072016 Page §



16.

17.

19,

Jung 21, 2016 No. 48

Letting of July B8, 2014 Pregqualification Level:
Letting Call: L1607 044 $1,538,000.00
Project: S5YL 78141127876

Local Agreemsnrc: 16-53085

Start Date: 10 days after award
Completion Date: October 14, 2018

4.9¢ mi of hot mix asphalt base crushing, shaping and resurfacing,
asphalt cement stabilized base course, aggregate shoulders,
perranent signing and pavement markings on Bay Clty Forestville Boad
frem Colwood Poad to Lapak Boad, Tuscola County.

3.00 % DBE participation required
Letting of July 8, z01é Fregualification Lavel:
Letting Call: 1607 605 51,077,000.00

Project: BRT 73024-122785

Local Agreement: 18-5323

Start Date: 10 days after award
Completion Dates June 2, 2017

Bridge removal and replacemant with prestressed concrete I-bsans,
hot mix asphalt surfacing and guardrail on Morseville Foad over
Silver Cresk, Saginaw County.

4.00 % DBE participatisn reguired

Letting of July &, 2016 Prequalification Level;
Letting Call: 1607 006 $686,000.00
Broject: BRO 73004-122797

Local BRgraement: 16-5328

Start Date: 10 days after award

Completion Date: June 2, 2017

Bridge removal and replacemsnt with prestressed concrete I-beans,
hot mix asphalt surfacing and guardrail on Feet PRoad over Lamb
Creshk, Saginaw County.

4.00 % DBE participation raguired

Latting of July 8, 201¢ Frequalification Level:
Letting Call: 1607 008 51,835,000.00
Projech: STL 12016~12298¢

Loeal Agreemsant: 16-5334

Start Date: 10 days after awvard

Complation Dats: Juns 2, 2017

8ridge removal and replacement with 27-inch brestressed concrate box
beams, coulvert, cofferdams, steel pile and approach wark an
Arborgast Foad over St. Joseph River, Bransh County.

4.00 % DBE participatien required

* Derotes o ponestapdard contractnmendment

6/192016 Page 7



dune 21, 2016 No. 49

Letting of July 8, 201§ Frequalification Level:
Letting Call: 1807 00% 1,206,000.00
Project: STL 48585-127217

Local Agreement: 16-%326

Start Date: 10 days after award

Completicn Date: Gctober 13, 2016

3.50 mi of hot mix asphalt reconstructiocn and pavement markings on
Holloway Road from Palmer Road to Buckholtz Eighway, Lenawses County.

Z2.00 % DEE participation reguirsd
Letting of July 8, 2016 Frequalification Laval:
Letting Call: 1607 010 51,076,000.00

Project: MCS 50000-12531%

Lecal Agreement: 16~5315

Start Date: 10 days after award
Completicn Date: May 26, 2017

Bridge ramoval and replacement with prestressed concrete box besams,
hot mix asphalt surfacing, concrete bridge approach, concrete curb,
gutter and sidewalk, cofferdam, stesl) pile and guardrail eon Quinn
Foad over Clinton Harriscn Drain, Macemb County.

0.0C & DBE participation reguired

Letting of July 8, 201¢ Fregualification Level:
Leteing Call: 1607 011 51,041,009.00
Froject: TAU 334006-~12141%, EvC

Local Agreement: 16-5320

Start Date: 10 days after award

Completion Date: May &, 2017

1.16 nml cof hot mir asphalt cold nilling and resurfecing, concrete
curk  and gutfer, o idewalk, sewsr, drainags, pavement
rmarkings, permanent signs and placement of fiber optic conduit on
¥ilgore BRoad from Ssrvic tive to Sprinkle Read, Falamazos County,

5.00 % DBE participation reguired

Letting of July 8, 2016 Prequalificarnion Lavel:
Letting Call: 1607 012 $833,000.00
Froject: BRO B2004-116%4%

Local Rgreement: 1€-5316

Start Date: 10 days aftrer sward
Cerpletion Date: May 31, 2017

dge removal and replacemsnt with 2i-inch precast concrete box

& onf concrate abutments, sowsr, drainage, cofferdam, pilss and
crete approach surfacing on Hazel Strast over Sexton Rilfoil
rain in the city of Lincoln Park, Yayne County.

4.00 % DBE participation required

» Denotes @ non-standond contmctamendment

6102016 Page §



June 21, 2016 No. 50

Letting of July 8, Z01%g Prequalification Levsl:
Letting Call: 1607 (13 $807,000.00
Project: BHO 32023-122777

Local Agreezent: 16~5317

Start Date: 10 days after award

Completion Date: June 1, 2017

Superstructure removal and replacepent with 3€6-inch prestressed
concrete I-beams, widening of superstructures, steel piles, culwvert,
hot mix asphslt surfacing and guzrdrail on Huron Line Rcad over the
State Drain, Intercounty Drain, Hurcn County.

3.00 % DBE participation reguired

Letting of July 8, 2016 Pregualificarion Level:
Letting Call: 1807 014 5550,000.00

Froject: STUL €1410-126307

Local Agresment: 16-5317

Start Date: Beptember 12, 2016

Completion Date: tovembar 1, 2016

0.22 mi of hot mix asphzlt rgconstruction, storm seEwar, concrate
pavement, curb, gutter and sidewalk ramps, signing, pavement
rarkings and watermain on Misco Drive from Laks Strest to Msars
Avanue in the city of Whitehall, Muskegon County.

5.00 % DBE participation reguired

Letting of July §, 201§ Prequalification Level:
Letting Call: 1607 01¢ §1,278,000.00
Broject: STU 82457-139757
Local Agrsement: 16-5288

Start Date: 10 days after award

ompletion Date: October 14, 2016

1.50 mi of hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, concrete
pavexmant repairs, concrate curb, gutter and ADA ramps and pavemant
markings on Beech Daly Road from north of Euraka Road to Brest Bogd
in the city of Taylor, Wayne County.

.02 % DBE participation required

* Dienotes o neo-standan! contret/amendment

/102016 Page 9



June 21, 20186 No. 51

Letting of July B, 201§ Pregualification Level:
Letting Call: 1607 17 $1,262,000.00
Project: TA B24B7-115088

Local Agresment: 16-530¢

Start Date: 10 days after award

Completion Date: May 1, 2017

0.87 mi of hot mix asphalt shared-use path, boardwalks, signal and
prefsbricated bridge, thase 2, on Inkster Greenway Trail frem CS6
Basin Drive to west of Inkster Posd in the city of Inkster, Wayne
County.

6.00 % DBE participation reguired

Letting of July 8, 2018 Fregualiification Level:
Letting Czll: 1607 018 51,138,000.00
Project: STUL 08406-120135

Local Agresment: 16-3%347

Stazt Date: 18 days after award

Completion Date: October 1, 2016

£0.28 mi of hot mix asphalt remsvel and resurfacing, earth
excavation, aggregate base, drainage, conecrete curb, gutter, and
sidewalk ramps and watermain on Madison Avesnue freom Columbus Avenue
Lo McRinley Street, Bay County.

4.00 % DBE participation required

T3

Letting of July 8, 2018 Frequalification Leval:
Letting Call: 1607 018 $1,008,000.00

Froject: MOS8 54014-122823

Local Agreement: 16-5313

Start Pate: 10 days afrer award

Completion Date: June 2, 2017

Bridge remsval and replacement with 1%~inch prestressed concrete box
beans and approach work on Buchanan Road cver the west branch of ths
Little Muskegon River, Mecosta County.

C.00 % DBE participation required

* Denotes a non-stendord enpiractamendment

6:10:2016 age 10



30,

June 21, 2018 No, 52

Letting of July B, 2016 Freguslification Level:
Letting Call: 1807 029 $980,000.00
Project: STUL 03300-131044

Local Agrespent: 16-531%

Start Date: 10 days zfter award

Cempletion Date: 84 Calendar Days

-2l mi of hot mix asphalt resurfacing, concrete curb, guttar,
idewalks and ramps, storm and sanitary sewers and watermain on
South Farmer Street from Hammond Street to Aliegan Street in the
city of Otsego, Allegan County.

0

5.00 % DBE participation resquired

Letting of July 8, 20616 Pragqualification Level:
Letting Call: 1607 021 $B840,000.00
Project: STL 2B555-119205

Leoccal Agreement: 16-~5300

Start Dste: August 8, 2016

Completion Date: September 16, 2018

5.00 mi of hot mix asphalt base crushing, shaping end resurfacing,
skip paving, chip and feg sealing, calvert replacemsnt, perranent
signing, and paverent marking on Blackman Poad/Fenton Stroet from
the south Grand Traverse county line north to Fenten Street than
east to the village limits of Kingsley, Grand Traverse County,

Lud

.00 % DBE participation reguirsd

Latting of July B, 2016 Prequalification Lavel:
Letting Call: 1607 422 $701,000.00
Froject: TA B80000-121411, =70

Local Agresment: 16-5347

Start Date: 10 days after award
Completion Date; September 195, 2Z01E

£.30 mi of hot mix asgphait cold rilling and resurfacing, aggragate
baze, storm sewer, concrete curb, gutter, and ADA sidewalk ramps,
streetscaping and sign rsplacexsnt on Front Street from Main Street
te Znd Avenue and from Scott Strest ro Main Street and on Marray
Street from Front Strest to 2nd Avenue in the village of Mattawan,
Van Buren County.

in

.00 % LPE participation required

* Denotes o pon-standand contractamendment

B/1%2016 Page £



L]

34,

Tl

L F3 )

h

June 21, 2016 No. 53

Letting of July B, 2016 Prequslification Level:
Letting Calli: 1607 923 $625,000.00
Froject: EDR 77822128225

Lecal Agreemsnt: 16-5330

Start Date: 10 days after award

Completion Date: November 4, 20168

0.50 ni of concrete pavement joint repair, slab replacement,
concrete curb, gutter and dismond grinding on 20th Strest from Dove
Street to Beard Street in the city of Port Hurcn, St. Clair County,

Letting of July 8, 2018 Frequalification Level:
Letting Call: 1607 424 $607,000.00
Project: BD 7%000-128533

Local Agreement: 16-5341

Start Pate: 10 days after sward

Completion Date: Juna 30, 2017

Bridge removal and replacement with prestressed concrete bex beans,
hot nix asphalt surfacing, epony everlay, steel piles, cofferdans,
concrete approach and guardrail on Frankford Road over Suckar Cresk,
Tuscalas County.

3.00 % DBE perticipation required

Letting of July 8, 2016 Pregualification Level:
Letting Call: 1€07 025 $583,000.00

Froject: STUL 30440-126256-2
Local Agreement: 16-3%073

Start Date: 10 days after award
Completion Date: May 31, 2017

0.4 mi of hot mnix asphalt removal,  crushing, shaping and
resurfacing, concrete curb, gutter, driveway, sidewalk and ramps,
sewer, eggregate base, machine grading, pump station, and pavement
markings on State Street from Wolcobt Street to lLewis Erery Drive,
Hillsdale County.

It

3,00 &% DBE participation reguired

* Derotes a pon-standand contrpctamendment

&/10.2016 b



June 21, 2016 No. 54

36.  Letting of Julvy 8, 2016 Pregqualification Level:
Letting Call: 1607 026 $518,000.00
Project: STUL 58441-1283255

Local Rgreement: 16-5340

start Date: 10 days after award

Completion Date: Cctober 28, 2016

0.€3 mi of hot mix asphalt resurfacing, storm sewer, concrete curb
and gutter, sidswalk rapps, pavement markings and sanitary sewer on
Baldwin Street from Cak Street to South Straet and on South Strest
from Maceober Strest o Lafayette Strest (M-%1} in ths city of
Greenville, Mantcalm County,

2.00 % D3E participation required
37. Letting of July B, 2016 Prequalification Lewvael:
Letting Call: 1607 031 $1,316,000,00
Project: STL 82141~130%83
Local Rgreemant: 16-5%367

Start Date: 10 days after award
Cempletion Date: May 10, 2017

0.6% mi of hot mix asphalt cold miilling, widsning and resurfacing,
storm sewer, concrete curb and gutter, signing, paverent parkings
and rraffic signal on Geddes Foad frem wsst of Benton Road to east
ol Denton Road, Wayne County,

5.00 % DBE participation reguires

38. Letting of July 8, 201 Fregualificatvion Level:
Letting Call: 107 032 $657,000.00
Project: HRRE 40601%-127388
Local Agreement: 16-5354
Start Bate: 10 days after award
Cempletion Date: Septecker 30, 2016

1.13 ni of hot mix aspghalt crushing, shaping and resurfacing, fized
ocbject removal and drainage on Starvation Lake Road east of County

Road 571, Kalkaska County.’

5.00 % DBE participation reguired

* Denetes i nonwstandor] contretnmendment

GAG2016 faue 13




39,

4{L

June 21, 2016 No. 55

Letting of July 8, Z01¢€ . Frequalification Level:
Letting Call: 1607 033 . $655,000,00
Project: STU B2437~130988

Local Rgreement: 16-5308

Start Data: 10 days after award
Cempletion Date: Novembar 15, 2

0.B2 mi of concrete pavement repalrs, signing and pavsment carkings
on Rureka Road frem Wayne Boad to east of Vining Rcad in the ity of
Foemulus, Wayne County.

5.00 % DBE participation required

Letting of July B, 2014 Frequalification Levael:
Latting Call: 1607 040 $3,401,400.00
Project: STU §2457-130504

Local Agreement: 16-5336

Start Date: 10 days after award

Cempletion Date:; May 10, 2017

1.02 ri of hot nix asphalt cold nilling and resurfacing, concrete
pavemsnt repairs, sidewalk ramps, signing, pavement markings and
fic signal on Eureks Road from Racho Pead to Ellen Poad in the
les of Taylor and Southgate, Wayne County.

3.00 % DBE participatieon reguired

Letting of July 8, 2016 Prequalification Lavael:
Letting Call: 16467 {41 $848,006.00
Project: S5TL 13553-120307

Local Agreemant: 16-5351

Start Date: July 18, 2016

Cempletion Date: Septexber 30, 2016

4.80 mi of
guardrail on
Czlhoun County.

ot nixz  asphslt resurfacing, gravel shoulders
allevue PRoad £y oa 13 ¢t

3
B

3.00 % DBE participation reguired

Letting of July B, 2016 Fregualification Level:
Letting Call: 1607 042 $660,000.00

Froject: TAUL 73404-12B303

Loval Agreement: 16-53€8

Start Date: 10 days after award
Completion Date: September 19, 2016

0.25 mi of hot mix asphalt cold pilling and resurfacing, concrete
curb, gutter and sidewalks, drainage, strestscaping and landscaping,
on torth Hamilton Strest from Court Strest to Madison Street in the
city of Saginaw, Saginaw Cotnty.

5.00 t DBE participation regquired

* Denates a pon-standand commetamendment

6/1072016 Page 14



dune 21, 2016 No. 56

In accordance with MDOT's policics and procedures and subject to concurence by the Federal
Highway Administration, the preparation and award of the appropriate documents approved by
the Attorney General, and compliance with all legal and fiscal requiremnents, the Director
recommends for approval by the State Administrative Board the items on this agenda.

The approval by the State Administrative Board of these contracts does not constitute the award
of same. The award of contracts shall be made at the discretion of the Director-Department of
Transportation when the aforementioned requirements have been met. Subject to exetcise of that
discretion, I approve the contracts described in this agenda and authorize their award by the
responsible management staff of MDOT to the extent autherized by, and in accordance with, the
December 14, 1983, resolution of the State Transponation Commission and the Director's
delegation memorandum of June 6, 2016.

Kirk T. Stt
irector

¥ Denotes a nonastandand contreynmendment

6/10/2016 Page 13




June 21, 2015 No. 57

----------

Ms. Jarois presented the Transportation and Natural Resources Commities
Report for the regular meeting of June 14, 2016. After review of the
Transpaortation and Natural Resources Committee Report, Ms. Jarois moved
that the Report covering the regular meeting of June 14, 2016, be approved and
adopted with liem 6 withdrawn from the Transportation Agenda. The motion
was supparted by Mr, Forsiner and unanimously approved.

MOTIONS AND RESOLUTIONS:
Naone
ADJOURNMENT:

Mr. Weber adjourned the meeting.

Soh e omns m L\/Q

SECRETARY ~ CHAIRPERSON






	Ad Board Minutes
	Ad Board - Building Report
	Ad Board - Building Agenda
	Ad Board Minutes - Building Part
	Ad Board - Finance and Claims Report
	Ad Board - Finance and Claims Agenda
	Ad Board - Finance and Claims Supplemental Agenda
	Ad Board - Finance and Claims Special Report
	Ad Board - Finance and Claims Special Agenda
	Ad Board Minutes - Finance and Claims Part
	Ad Board - Transportation and Natural Resources Report
	Ad Board - Department of Transportation Agenda
	Ad Board Minutes - Transportation and Natural Resources Part



